KDC-4754SD
KDC-4654SD
CD-RECEIVER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
CD-RECEIVER
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
РAДИОПРИЕMНИК С KOMПAKT–ДИСKAMИ
ИHCTPУKЦИЯ ПO ЭKCПЛУATAЦИИ
АВТОМАГНІТОЛА
ІНСТРУКЦІЯ З ЕКСПЛУАТАЦІЇ
 GET0753-003B (EW)© 2011 JVC KENWOOD Corporation
Изделие изготовлено в Mалайзии
Cover_KDC-4754SD_003B_ff.indd   1Cover_KDC-4754SD_003B_ff.indd   1 11/9/11   1:35:24 PM11/9/11   1:35:24 PM
pd
Highlight
2
Safety 2

 Changes the display information.
 Scrolls the display information if pressed and held.
 Enters clock adjustment mode directly (page 7) if pressed and held while
in clock display screen.
 Returns to the previous item.
 Exit from setting mode if pressed and held.
Muting upon the reception of a phone call
To use this feature, connect the MUTE lead to your telephone using a commercial telephone
accessory. (page 19)
When a call comes in, “CALL” appears.
 The audio system pauses.
 To continue listen to the audio system during a call, press  SRC. “CALL” disappear and the
audio system resumes.
When a call ends, “CALL” disappear.
 The audio system resumes.
EN_KDC-4754SD[E]f.indd   6EN_KDC-4754SD[E]f.indd   6 10/19/11   2:19:30 PM10/19/11   2:19:30 PM
7
EN
G
LI

 Playable USB device file system: FAT16, FAT32
Although the audio files are complied with the standards
listed above, the playback maybe impossible depending
on the types or conditions of media or device.
About USB device
 This unit can play AAC/MP3/WMA files stored on a USB
mass storage class device.
 Install the USB device in the place where it will not
prevent you from driving your vehicle properly.
 You cannot connect a USB device via a USB hub and
Multi Card Reader.
 Make sure all important data has been backed up to
avoid losing the data.
 Connecting a cable whose total length is longer than
5 m can result in abnormal playback.
EN_KDC-4754SD[E]f.indd   10EN_KDC-4754SD[E]f.indd   10 10/20/11   5:21:04 PM10/20/11   5:21:04 PM
11
EN
G
LI

3 Turn the volume knob to select [SKIP SEARCH], then press to enter.
4 Turn the volume knob to make a selection, then press to confirm.
 0.5% (initial)/ 1%/ 5%/ 10% : Sets the ratio of skip when searching for a song in Music
Search mode.
 (Holding 4 / ¢ skips songs at 10% regardless of the setting made.)
5 Hold  to finish the procedure.
Functions of this unit with iPod
Selecting App & iPod Control Mode
 Press 5 (iPod) to make a selection.
MODE ON: Control iPod from the iPod *.
“APP&iPod MODE”/ “APP&iPod” appears
on the display.
MODE OFF: Control iPod from the unit.
* You can still control play/pause, select files,
fast-forward/reverse files from the unit.
EN_KDC-4754SD[E]f.indd   12EN_KDC-4754SD[E]f.indd   12 11/4/11   5:10:31 PM11/4/11   5:10:31 PM
13
EN
G
LI

A7 Red Ignition (ACC) B5 / B6 White ª / White/black · Front speaker (left)
A8 Black Earth (ground) connection B7 / B8 Green ª / Green/black · Rear speaker (left)
ISO connectors
Connecting the ISO connectors on some VW/Audi or
Opel (Vauxhall) automobiles
You may need to modify the wiring of the supplied
wiring harness as illustrated below.
Unit Vehicle
A7 (Red)
Ignition wire
(Red)
A4 (Yellow)
Default wiring
Battery wire
(Yellow)
EN_KDC-4754SD[E]2.indd   19EN_KDC-4754SD[E]2.indd   19 10/6/11   3:12:45 PM10/6/11   3:12:45 PM
20
Installing the unit
Removing the unit
2